RESOLUTION 76-36

TO APPROVE UTILITIES SERVICE BOARD CONTRACT WITH BLACK AND VEATCH FOR DESIGN OF SOUTH TREATMENT PLANT AND PROPOSED TIME SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Utilities Service Board of the City of Bloomington having negotiated and proposed a contract with the firm of Black and Veatch, Engineers, Kansas City, Missouri, and having forwarded the contract to the Common Council for its study and consideration under applicable ordinances (a copy of that contract is attached hereto as Exhibit A); and having also forwarded to the Common Council a time schedule for the accomplishment of conditions precedent to the construction of the South Sewage Treatment Plant of the City of Bloomington, which schedule is attached hereto as Exhibit "B"; and Council Committees and members having studied and considered the recommended documents,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION I. The Common Council approves the contract for engineering services between the Utilities Service Board of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, and Black and Veatch, Consulting Engineers, Kansas City, Missouri, as presented to it by the said Utilities Service Board, and approves the time schedule recommended and adopted by the Utilities Service Board for the accomplishment of the conditions precedent to the construction of the South Sewage Treatment Plant of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon the 22 day of September, 1976.

Clem J. Blume, President

Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon the day of September, 1976.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

Resolution 76-36

To Approve Utilities Service Board Contract with Black and Veatch for Engineering Services and Proposed Time Schedule

The Common Council, as required by Resolution 76-18, must approve service contracts of the Utilities Service Board over \$100,000 within thirty [30] days of passage by the Utilities Service Board.

This resolution approves a \$525,000 contract with Black and Veatch for engineering services and the time schedule for the accomplishment of activities precedent to the construction of the South Sewage Treatment Plant.